18.06.2007 1
    RRMMMM33000000//33000011
      RRMMMM  33000000//33000011
      PPrroodduucctt  ccaattaalloogguuee
18.06.2007 2
    RRMMMM33000000//33000011
CCoonntteenntt
Content ..............................................................................................................................................2

Three phase Reference Multi Meter
RMM3001
Order code Z10101100
Reference-Multimeter RMM3001  Z10101100
(desk-top unit)
Current range 2mA...16A,
Accuracy < 0,02%
Standard accessories:
1 Coaxial-cable BNC-BNC  Z09548330
1 Adaptor UHF-BNC  M00466008
1 RS232 - cable  X00010844
1 Set of spare fuses (10pcs.)  M00460185
1 PC-Software SSM 3000 + MTVis  100090702
1 Mains cable,Type "F"   M00460004
1 Operating manual (English)
1 Factory calibration report
Further information can you find in the brochure:
„Reference Multimeter RMM3000/3001“
18.06.2007 4
    RRMMMM33000000//33000011
2 Cable sets
2.1 Cable set for RMM3000
Cable set for RMM3000
Order code X00005593
Consist of:
Current cable set
2 Cables 35mm², 2 m lg. with cable lug, red
2 Cables 35mm², 2 m lg. with cable lug, yellow
2 Cables 35mm², 2 m lg. with cable lug, blue
Voltage cables set with 4mm saftey plug
1 Cable 2,5mm², 2 m lg.,red
1 Cable 2,5mm², 2 m lg.,yellow
1 Cable 2,5mm², 2 m lg.,blue
1 Cable 2,5mm², 2 m lg.,black
2.2 Cable set for RMM3001
Cable set for RMM3001
Order code X00005594
Consist of:
Current cable set
2 Cables 4mm², 2 m lg. with cable lug, red
2 Cables 4mm², 2 m lg. with cable lug, yellow
2 Cables 4mm², 2 m lg. with cable lug, blue
Voltage cables set with 4mm saftey plug
1 Cable 2,5mm², 2 m lg.,red
1 Cable 2,5mm², 2 m lg.,yellow
1 Cable 2,5mm², 2 m lg.,blue
1 Cable 2,5mm², 2 m lg.,black
18.06.2007 5
    RRMMMM33000000//33000011
3 Software
3.1 SSM3000 control software
SSM3000 control software
Order code 100004400
Windows control software SSM3000 V3.18
The SSM3000 software package is Windows based
application for external control of the ZERA test units.
4 Transport case
4.1 Transportation case for RMM3000/3001
Aluminium case
Order code X00010007
Dimensions
HxWxD 540x220x540mm
for secure transportation of the measuring instrument
18.06.2007 6